
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AMENDMENT 2 

BETWEEN THE 
COUNTY OF EL DORADO 

AND 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, THROUGH THE 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

(BUREAU OF FORENSIC SERVICES) 

(FOR ANALYSIS OF DNA SAMPLES USING THE 
EL DORADO COUNTY PROPOSITION 69 MONIES) 

NO. 523-M111 

This second amendment to the memorandum of understanding (MOU) for the analysis of 

DNA samples using the ElDorado County proposition 69 monies between the state of 

California, through the California Department of Justice (DOJ), Bureau of Forensic Services, 

and the County ofEl Dorado shall be entered into on the 1st day of June 2013. 

This second amendment is for a time extension through May 31,2014 from the first 

amendment of June 1, 2012 through May 31, 2013. The first amendment continued the 

original annual cost of a Senior Criminalist as $164,198.00 ($164, 198/12=$13,683.17 per 

month). This dollar amount is sufficient to cover the reimbursement of the second 

~endment as well. This extension will allow DOJ to continue the scope and services 

previously specified. The terms and conditions of the original MOU, other then the new 

dates, shall remain in effect until May 31, 2014. 

Page 1 of2 



IN WI1NESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this MOU on the day and 
year first hereinabove written. 

COUNTY OF ELDORADO 

By: ___ u_~_ 
VERN PIERSON, District Attorney 
El Dorado County 

3: f. Board of Supervisors 
:r 

Approved as to Form: 

By:~d~ 
IJn. EDWARD L. KNA~ ounsel 

17" v County of El Dorado 

Addresses: 

El Dorado County Sheriffs Office 
300 Fair Lane 
Placerville, California 95667 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

.J/L 
. WALLACE, Director s; ' , f 
of Law Enforcement 17t I ..3 

By: ))Q 11,--
DA VE HARPER, Assistant Director 
California Department of Justice 
Department of Administrative Services 

AVJ·~~ 
By: __ _jl~----'---------------­

JOHN YOSHIDA, Bureau Chief 
California Department of Justice 
Bureau of Forensic Services 

California Department of Justice 
Sacramento Laboratory 

Attention: Doft Ashton, Fiscal Administrative Manager 
Phone: 530 621-6600 

4949 Broadway, Room F-201 
Sacramento, California 95820 
Attention: Kurtis Smith, Lab Director 
Phone: 916 227-3777 

Page 2 of2 


